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NRCHA RESULTS FORM
GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
05/25/2019
. GCCHA RHBO Ranch Horse Boxing Opd

‘Sarasota, FI
Tom Neel

L

NETHANAL REINES £8H KRRSE 380EI8TIN

Please complete a Purse
Distribution Form for each
class/division/go round.

office use only

igh Road Live Load 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.00 67.00 $0.00

Sire Dam




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) |GO-ROUND 1 DATE (05/25/2019  |JUDGE Tom Neel

cLags #19 - GCCHA RHBO - Ranch Horse Boxing Open NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 POINT PENALTIES: i ' MO : |
ey oo iyl i NHHHR REINED WORK JUDGES CARD
- Jogiging first two strides Effective Noveniber 16,2018
« G« Score
1 Point Pensities - Failure o complete the pattern asgiven (l.e. over under spin more thas +/4 turr)
-Out of Leag - Out of lead each 1/4 drdle - Two hands on the reing in a bridie ortwo-réin class
- Blipping rein in the bridle - Seotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reinsg in a tridiz class, sxcept the twe rein class
~Oveér or under spin 174 turn - Horse balking
- Bloody meuth {inside}
2 Point Penaliies: - Hegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area beforg pafier is compiete
- Mot ever changing leads in patierns where there is only 1/2 cirdle - Fali of horse or rider
- Falure to run by marker before stop is iritisted - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is cafied for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in fum - Jogging In excess of ene-hali circle or one-hail the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westem Atlire
- Jogaing beyond two strides ) - Failure to wark. i the proper working-osder
-On trat in pattams, fallure 1 siop before executing a lops depariure
- A siop in the first 144 of the circle; after alape departure; s a break of gait. N0 SCORE: HE « Failure ot an exhibitor to attempt 1o work the patiem,
- Abuse
5 Point Pensities ) - Lameness
- Spuirdng o hitling i frent of cinch at.any time or-
excegsively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant dsobedience inciuding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow his'her whistie at anylime 1o termtnale the work.
and striking of chviously insubordinate. A score of 2erc will be given ¥ the work S rot Somplets af that ime.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Exesllent
MANEUVER : , & ,
DESCRIPTION )/(/ ﬂ.é & L,-C S AW LS
# HORSE MANEUVER 11 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | mwwm | SCORE
PENALTY 6
611 | High Road Live Load - - O Q
score | O HRAID [ 1o 1O 1D ik
PENALTY
446 L BER-SMEOILERLAYN CAT s
) SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

i 7 /
Judge's Signature:  /ete? (LT Printed from HSW




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturda{maouwn 1 DATE 05125/2019 JUDGE Tom Neel
.GLASS #15 - GCCHA RHBO - Ranch Horse NATI_'ONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nroha.com
=a¥ing Open NHBH n LIMITED COW WORK JUDGE

GUIDE FOR “NEW COW" CARD

(At j_u@gas‘dmeﬂom rider wifl recaive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)
A- Cow that won't fun Effective-Novembar 16; 2038

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse o SCORE Each Work will be Jimited to.50 seconds
G+ When cow leaves arena A~ Turn tail
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein
A- Malataining control of the cow at all times G - Fingars between the rains in a bridie class, except in the two-rein -
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Dagree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooting between cows, i new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bioody mouth (inside) M - Improper Westem Attire
E- Time Worked G - lHegal equipment N - Failure to work il proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before paitern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage i 1 - Fatt of horse of rder .
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between raln work and cow work
W- Excessive holiering
3 POINT PENALTIES NG SCORE: NE -Faikira of an axhibitor o atiempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
& POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime ot
excessively whipping or spuring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to ferminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant discbediance,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking wil be given if the work is not compiete at that time.

or obvicusly Insubordnate .
{+ Excellant / v'+ Above Average / ¥ Avarage / v'- Below Average / - Paar)

PENALTIES RUN CONTERT (= )+ /] /v o
# HORSE ; Pesition & | Degree OF, Time . SCORE
o 1 Point 3 Paint 5 Point Corro. | D ficulty EyeAppeal Courage Worked Comments

2

§ ; g ]
611 | High Road Live Load b V/i"' i \/ \// \/"i {9'-7

—_——r———y

Judge's Signature: W koot




Page: 1
NRCHA RESULTS FORM
GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) arasota, Fl
05/25/2019 _ e e
| GCCHA RHBNP Ranch Horse Boxing N§
$0.00

S, v o o _
FATEQUAL RELFER 04% KORSTASEATIATION

Please complete a Purse
Distribution Form for each
class/division/go round.

se indicate scratches and Non-Entries

‘Trash N It Up Kristin Cosentino Kristin Cosentino 0.00 71.00 0.00 70.00 141.00 $0.00

Sire Dam

John Dwyatt Bull John Dwyatt Bull 0.00 67.50 0.00 68.00 135.50 $0.00
OUN19

Sire Crimson N Smoke ~ Dam  Noble Lady Badger
asys Fancy Footwork Mariel L Wrench Mariel L Wrench 0.00 69.00 0.00 65.50 134.50 $0.00

Sire Dam
FR SMOOTH PLAYN CAT  Kelly Badgett

0.00 0.00 0.00 71.00 71.00 $0.00

Sire Dam




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) |GO-ROUND 1 DATE 05/25/2019 JUDGE Tom Neel

cLags 15 - GCCHA RHBNP - Ranch Horse Boxing Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION. www.nrcha.com

2 POWT PERALTIES: NRGHH REINED WORK JUDGES CARD

—Nut:c_hanglng teads simullangously - Oweror under spin 1/8 wimn 3

- Jogging first wo strides Eftective November 16, 2018

) - O« Score ) .

't Point Penalties ) - Failure to compiete the pattem asgiven (Le. over under spin more than /4 tum)

-Out of kead - Out ot iead gach 1/4 cirde - Two hands o the reins in a tridle or two-rgin class

- Slipping fein in the britie - Seotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a tridle dass, excep! the two rein class

-Ower or under spin 174 turn - Horge balking
- Bioody mouth {ingite)

2 Point Pensities - Hlegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complele

~ Not ever changing leads in. patierns where there is only 1/2 cirde - Fall of horse or rider

- Failure fo run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back upis cafied for in the pattern.

- Freaxing up in fum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirde or one-hatf the length of the arena

- Bresking et - Improper Westem Aliire

- Jopging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order:

- On lrat in pattems, faliure 1o stop before executing 4 lope tdeparure

- A stop i the first 14 of the giele, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. RO SCORE: HE - Fallure ot an exdhibitor fo attempt 1o work the pattem.
- Abuse

5 Foint Penaitiea - Lameness

- Spuriing or hitfing in front of cinch at-any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. )
- Blatant dsobedience including kiddng, biting, bucidng, rearing, NOTE:  -Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime 10 terminate the work.
and striidng or obvipusly Insubordinate. A score of 2ero will be given If the work s not comgslete at that ime.
MANEUVER SCORES: - 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excellent
MANEUVER G ’ ¢
pescremon - 075 .55 13750

# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 ) 4 5 8 2 Total | SCORE

PENALTY |
459 Trash N It Up i v—f !

soore |2 | 5 Wl o WAl o 5]
TN ToRnEnTouron L LIV

L2 2, S | 6]

Y46 & £ Simcsts Plany Curt et B . O

399 RS Crimson Lady

Ol | O

D
10

&
A DOlolo D
A8

D

PENALTY
(V4 - e

310 Easys Fancy Footwork $
yereney SCORE |

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
. SCORE
Judge's Signature: %—/W Printed from HSW




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturdak}o-HOUND 1 DATE 05/25/2019 JUDGE Tom Neel
CLASS #15 - GCCHA RHBNP - Ranch Horse NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

Brexing Hon Lo \n LIMITED COW WORK JUDGE
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™ 3T CARD
(A judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary fo show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run Effectiva November 16, 2018
B-Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCOHE Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
C- When'cow leaves arena A-Tirn tail
CREDITS | B - Using two hands on the réins in & bridie or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingars between the reins in a bridte class, except in the two-rein
B- Mainfaining Proper Position D - Baking
- Degree of difficulity E - Extremety out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new ¢cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody matith (inside) M - Improper Westem Attire
E- Time Worked G - Hiegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H ~Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A~ Loss of working ‘advantage | - Falt of horse of rider
P- Wiorking out of Pasition J - Behooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
‘3 POINT PENALTIES NG SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spuring the harse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime 1o terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant discbedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking wilf be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obvicusly insubordnate _ _
{+ Excellent 7 ¥+ Above Average / v Average / ¥~ Below Average / - Poar)
T TR L S Ve T - .
PENALTIES RURN CONTENT (s /¢ / ¥'/ ¥+ )
# HORSE tpant | ‘gpant | spam | POMon&|DesreeONl e o os) courage |, 70 Comments o

Conteol | Ditfculty Worked

459 | TrashNItUp fh \/ —lr' \/"(" \/ 1 \/ WD

F 399 RS Crimson Lady L \/h{hﬂ \j{fw _ : : @ %ﬂ

b 7
310 Easys Fancy Footwork A L-x pfi—u """ \/ \/ I, @fj’ /3

MU | PR Stovsto Rugler S Vv v )

—_—

=—-—_———————.===J=.%'=#-=]=-

[ (SPURPSSSTUUN (NN (U W N N I T PO S

Judge's Signature: W Printod-romHEW




Page: 1
NRCHA RESULTS FORM
Name of Sh GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
05/25/2019
GCCHA RHBY Ranch Horse Boxing Yo Uliiiie

 Sarasota, FI
: Tom Neel

RATHOUAL DECIER EOW FTAST RSREEIATIN

Please complete a Purse
Distribution Form for each
class/division/go round.

office use only

oon Dox Rumaor Deborah Mittauer Hannah Jones 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.50 68.50 $0.00

Sire Dam




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) |GC-ROUND 1 DATE 05/25/2019 JUDGE Tom Neel

cLagg #19 - GCCHA RHBY - Ranch Horse Boxing Youth NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

1/2 POINT PEHALTIES: A

-Not.changing leads simulianeously - Oweror under spin 1/8 tum NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGES CARD

- Jogging first wwo strides Effective Noveimber 16, 2018
-« Seure

1 Point Penalies - Failure to complete the patter as given (i.e. over under spin more than 174 tur)

-Qut of Lear - Qul of Isad each 1/4 dirdle - Two hands on the réing in a bride or two-relr.class

- Slipping fein in the brigle - Seotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reng In a bridle dass, except the two reln class

- Over or under spin 1/4 turn - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth finskie)

2 Point Penadties - Blegal egquipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past secondcomer - Leaving working ares befare pattem is compiete

- Not evet chianging leads in patterns where there is anly 122 cirdle - Fall of horse or rider

~Failure to run by marker beiore stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is caded for in the pattern.

- Freezing up in jum - Jogging In excess of one-hali gircle of one-hali the length of the arers

- Bresking galt’ - kmproper Western Attire

- Jogaing beyond bwo strides - Failure to work In the proper working order

-On trot in pattems, falure to stop before execuling a lope departure

- A stop in the first 14 of the circle, after alope departure, s a break of gait. NO SCORE: ME - Failyre of a1 exhibitor to atiempt 1o wosk the pattem.
- Abuse

5 Point Penalfies - Lameness

- Sputrng or hitling In front-of dnch at-any time or-
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant dsobedienoe including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Jugge may blow his/her whistie at anytime to terminale the work.
and gliriking or obviously insubordinate. A score of rero will be given I the work Is not complete at thet Ime.

MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Exfremely Poor, -1 Very Poer, -12 Poor, 0 Coredt , +1/2 Good, +1 Yery Good, +11/2 Exceflent
MANEUVER ! - - ;
DESCRIPTION Lf(w‘ 5 ? % e
# HORSE MANEUVER 5 2 3 4 5 7 Totat | SCORE

B
PENALTY i ) e @
301 Boon Dox Rumor SCORE __J l‘l -»U; e \ m—! ""Eé @ 1] A i

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PEMNALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
/ SCORE

Judge's Signature: Z ; d (@Z// ) Printed from HSW




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturdahaﬂoumn 1

DATE 05/25/2019 JUDGE Tom Neel

Boxing Youth

CLASS #15 - GCCHA RHBY - Ranch Horse

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(Al judges'discretion, rider wiff recaive new cow(s) as necessary o show Horse}

A~ Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doasn't respact horss
C- Whan cow loaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at afl times

B- Maintaining Proper Position
G- Dagree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A~ Logs of working advartage
P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spuning or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or

excessively whipping of spuring the horse.

C-Biatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NR&HH LIMITED COW WORK JUDGE
CARD

) Effectiva November 16; 2018
- SCORE Each Work will be fimited to'50 seconds
A- Turn tall
B - Using twe hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein
G - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Baking

E - Extremely out of controt K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Westem Attire:
G - liegat equipment N - Failure fo work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area beiore pattern is complate
1 - Falfof horse o rider
d - Behooling betwsen rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an axhibitor to attempt to complate the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle af anytime fo ferminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

or obviously insubordnate
{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average/ v Average / ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (x /9% ) ¥/ ¥ /)
o : j ; SCORE
# HORSE 3Point | 5Poin F?;‘jt‘:’;jé' o fig Eye Appeal | Courage wtﬁin Comments e
vV /
301 Boon Dox Rumor \/ %—‘ - 1,/5 é’g @

Judge's Signature:

g/







EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) |GO-ROUND 1 DATE 05/25/2019 JUDGE. Tom Neel
#18 - AQHA AAB - Amateur Cow HorseBoxing

CLASS , NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 POINT PENALTIES: i i A
- Not changing feads simullaneousty - Guer.or under spin 1/8 wm NBBHH REENED \NGRK JUDGES C&RD
-Jogging first awo strices . Eftective November 16, 2018
- - Score
1Pmeamliu - Failure to complete the patter as given (Le. over under spin more than 4 tuar)
~Qut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 cirgle - Two hands on the reing in & tridie or lwo-rel class:
- Blipping réin in the bridle - Seotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in'a bridie ass, except the twe rein cizss
- Over or under spin 174 turn - Horse balking.
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - Hlegal egquipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area befare pattern is compiele
- Not ever changing leadsin patterns where there s only 1/2 cirde - Fall of horse or rider
- Faiure {o run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more han 2 strides when no back up is cafied for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in fum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirdle or one-hall the iength of the arena
-Bregking galt - knproper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to wotk in the proper working order
-On trat i pattema, failure b stop before execuling 4 lope depariure
- A stop in the frst 1/ of the circle, after alope depariure, sa break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt 1o workhe pattem.
- Abuse’
§ Point Peniaities - Lameness
- Spuriing or hitling In tont of ginch at any time or
_excessively whipping or spurring the harse.
- Blatant dsobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime 1o termitiale the work.
and striking o obviously insubordinate. A score of zera will be given ¥ the work s not camplete At thet ime.
MANEUVER SCOAES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poar, 0 Comect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excellent
MANEUVER ¢ s £ ﬁ
DESCRIPTION L s (B 43 :
# | HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 Total | SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY 1 CQ;'
307 This Sister Dun It = Tt T ;
SCORE O ARl JAEINGIENER !
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY !
SCORE

z '
Judge's Signature: A ‘ _ Printed from HSW




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (SaturdalﬁO-HOUND

1

DATE 05/25/2019 JUDGE Tom Neel

CLASS #18 - AQHA AAB - Amateur Cow
HorseBoxing

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary fo show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow fhat doasn't respact horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at ali times

B- Maintatning Proper Position

G- Degrae of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Woridng out of Position’

W- Excessive holtering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spuring or hitting in front of cinch. at anvtime ot
excessively whipping of spurring the horse.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

C-Blatant disobedience,definad as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, siriking

NH“H H LIMITED COW WORK JUDGE
i CARD

Efiectiva November 16,2018
0- SCORE Each Work will be limited to'50 seconds
A- Tiirn faif
B - Using twa hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein
G - Fingers betwesn the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Baking

E - Extremely out of conirol K - Schooling between cows, i new cow is awarded.
F- Bioody mouth (inside) M - Improper Westem Attire

G - llegal equipment M - Failure to work in ptoperworking order

H - Leaving working area belore pattern is complete
I'- Faffof horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: ME -Faiture of an axhibitor to attempt 10 compiete the work
A-Abuse
B-Lamenass

NOTE: ,judge may blow the whistle at anytim fo term inate the work. A score of zero
wilt be givan if the work is not complate at that time.

-or obvicusly nsubordnate
{+ Excsllent/ v'+ Above Average / ¥ Average ¥~ Below Average/ - Poor)
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ 9 1 ¥ [ ¥v | ) .
# HORSE 1Point | 3Poim | SPoim P_;“:f;&' Dgﬁ;;ﬁg Eye Appeal | Courage WT;!::d Cainments e

307 This Sister Dun It ;

— ———TT

Judga's!Sign-atu re: W




05/25/2019

Showbill: 18  Class: AQHA ASB Select Amateur Cow Horse Boxing

Judge(s): Tom Neel

Back # Reg #
402 5357983

Tom Neel: 2

440 5562840

Tom Neel: 1

493 4909984

Tom Neel: 3

Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association
Results by Class Report

Show #52519 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
Sarasota, FI

Horse's Name
One Smokin Tomcat

Beanie Baby 177

Dealin Great Jewels

Assn #
Assn #
3514912
2847914

3514912
3417870

3514912
2847914

Page: 1

05/25/2019

3 shown
3 entered
Owner(s)
Exhibitor's Name
177 Performance Horses, Okeechobee, FL
Thomas Benbow

177 PERFORMANCE HORSES, Okeechobee, FL
Verna Benbow

177 Performance Horses, Okeechobee, FL
Thomas Benbow




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) |GO-ROUND 1 DATE 05/25/2019  |JUDGE Tom Neel

CLASS #18 - AQHA ASB - Select Amateur Cow Horse Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES: Z A g

DO, iR NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGES CARD

- Jogging first two sirides Effective Novamber 16,2018
- 0« Score

1 Point Peniaities - Failure to complete the pattern as given (Le. over under spin more than $/4 tum)

-0ut of Lead - Out gt léad sach 1/4 circle . - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or lwo-rsin class

- Slipping reist In the bridle - Scotehing or anticipating stop - FAngers between the reing in a bride clask, except the two rein ciass:

- Over orunder spin 1/4 turn - Horse balking
- Bioody mouth {inskfe)

2 Foint Penaities - Blegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before patiemn is compleie

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there Is only 1/2 circie - Fall of horee of rider

- Falure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back upis caled for in the pattern.

- Fre_ezinn upin fum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle of one-half the fength of the srena.

- Brewking qalt - Iproper Westen Atire

-Jopging beyond two strides - Failure to wark In the proper working order

-On ot in patiems, talure to-stop betore executing alope departure

- Astop in the first 14 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. HO SCORE: NE - Fatiure of an exhibitor to attemnpt 1o work the pattem.
& m

5 Point Pensiies - Lameness

- Spursng or hitling In rant of dinch atany time or.
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobecfience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime io terminale the work.
and striking or gbviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given I the work is niot complete at that ime.

MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/72 Poar, © Correct, +1/2 Good, +3 Very Good, +1 12 Excelient
MANEUVER

e :
DESCRIFTION |- C @,{“ SAS 5 ¢ 5 G-
# HORSE MANEUVER 7z Total SCORE

2 3

O
113 03
5 O

1
PENALTY |0 |
493 Dealin Great Jewels t
SCORE |- [y

18

|0 _le

I

PENALTY
soore_ | OO [-1a
PENALTY ]

402 One Smokin Tomcat = t
soore__ |70 | & 7]

fassamct

440 Beanie Baby 177

ol 1ol
]

ol

bl

i
1y
8

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY

A A 7 SCGORE

Judge's Signature: Zn/ Leof Printed from HSW
14




EVENT GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturdahoaounn 1

DATE 05/25/2019

JUDGE Tom Neel

CLASS #18 - AQHA ASB - Select Amateur
Cow Horse Boxing

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"
{At judges discretion, rider will recsive new cow(s) as necessary ta show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at alf times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Dagree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

$ POINT PENALTIES

B. Spuning or hitting i front of cinch, at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horsa.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or ohviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

LIMITED COW WORK JUDGE
CARD

¢- SCORE

A~ Turn ta#

B - Using two hands on the rgins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers betwesn the reins in a bridle class, except In the two-rein
D - Baling

E - Extremely out of control

Eflaciva Novembar 16, 2018
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awardsd.
F- Bioody maouth (inside) M - Improper Westem Attire

G - liegal equipment N - Faihire to work in proper working ordar

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

i - Fall of horse or vider

4 - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NC SCORE:
A~ Abtige
B-Lameness

NE -Failura of an sxhibitor to aftempt to complste the work

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A scora of zero
wilf be given if the work is not complete at that time.

{+Excallent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Avarage / v~ Below Average / - Poor)

A I A 2

440 Beanie Baby 177

T PENALTIES RUN CONTERNT (s /497 ¥ (s ) )
HORSE —_— " ; Pesition & | Degree Of | % | Time S SCORE
# b S 1 Point 3 Peint 5 Paint Control. | Difiousy Eye Appeal Ooun?ge Wotked Ccmm.ergts
493 Dealin Great Jewels PT ‘L

402 One Smokin Tomcat

Judge’s Signature: W

[




05/25/2019 Lo Page: 1
Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association

Results by Class Report

Show #52519 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) 05/25/2019
Sarasota, FI

Showbill: 19  Class: AQHA ASRR Select Amt Ranch Riding 5 shown
Judge(s): Tom Neel 6 entered
Assn # Owner(s)
Back # Reg # Horse's Name Assn # Exhibitor's Name
305 5544769 Nu Hot Chick
2683067 Dana Bunch
Tom Neel: 2
402 5357983 One Smokin Tomcat 3514912 177 Performance Horses, Okeechobee, FL
2847914 Thomas Benbow
Tom Neel: 5
403 5108728 Dunitontopoftheworld 1849959 Paul Or Sandy Kaskey, North Port, FL
2483190 Sandra W Kaskey
Tom Neel: 3
440 5562840 Beanie Baby 177 3514912 177 PERFORMANCE HORSES, Okeechobee, FL
3417870 Verna Benbow
Tom Neel: 1
493 4909984 Dealin Great Jewels 3514912 177 Performance Horses, Okeechobee, FL
2847914 Thomas Benbow

Tom Neel: 4




st Fuoon LISIA

AH A PATTERN SHOW: GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
AMLRI_(:AN QUARTIR CLASS: #19- AQHA ASRR - Select Amt Ranch Riding
HORSE ASSOCTATION
AQHA RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/25/2019
jgveﬁlsﬂdled(ya:maneuvar) 'Ud‘lHorseAppeamrm{l—lorse‘stailisobviousaném&stetﬁymniedmmmmlmam
L Out of framé {per maneuver) in every manauver)
- Toa siow (per gait)
- Break of gait at walk or frof for twa {2) slrides or fess - el
) . m;ig:‘;mnewm
-Wrmglea;dm'mxofleaﬁ ‘
-g:::dofmg:ﬁtpi:pe ] —Eegaisquigmntind;tdinghmfblnd,bzﬁedwbarﬁe&mamortaﬂambns
. Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides . Wilul Abuse
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing leads - Major disabedience or schooling
- Trotting more than three (3) strides when making a simple lead change - L ameness
- Severe or disturbance of any obstacle
5Blaimrdisobecﬁeme {kick, bite, buck, rear, efc.} for sach refusal
MANEUVER SCORES -
wo| # Each horselridar leam is scared betwaen 0-100 points and sutomafically begins e un with & score of 70 painis erl =
-1 1#2Exuamalme::;-WwyPow,4ﬂquf,Dcm+1szwd.+1meGood.T1 112 Excollent % g .é. % E
Maneuver Description| | ) 5 ¥© | ot S0R szi\; B L ,Jﬁ-; m;ﬁ[ﬂ‘u, T [(REZ %’ﬁ gg g ;
Maneuver} 1 2 3 4 5 3 T B 9 10 11 12 i3 14 15 ©
RS B [ T 100 T bk
i, FimE e n.
v AR AR RAVANS N 1 Y A 4
PENALTY 23
2 440 1 — ] T 3 g
et | o[ © 1D =\ Fa[MEYAIO [Wal+altRiD #ial
oy 2]
3 | 403 7] UNEY, ~ ,,ii.-\ D) .llj 3 |@/B€
=wrid) (O Wil O[O Hial1RI O Qi3 2|
: ﬂ*’gg?wnmﬂuwﬂw—-«q-.\—“. . i e g ST o f/“ _,»““'ﬂﬂw_wﬂ" T
i ol =
& CONTENT . wﬁwﬂ . \hmm-id, P,
mw — : ; ﬁtg T = | q %/ dp
5 402 W%‘_f& 1}!%#';;'& @ ,,J &Wigﬁ‘ %"gfg‘ - i n&:‘iﬁ _xi,alg g\lh # ﬁi
e %)
] TRRIY /5
Yot Bl © WRTal-1 [ © Hlak) 10 hirial+ob -
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: Z%}é /

Tom Neel




05/25/2019

Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association
Results by Class Report

Show #52519 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)

Sarasota, Fl

Showbill: 16 Class: GCCHA SUB Step Up Boxing

Judge(s): Tom Neel

Back # Reg # Horse's Name

301 Boon Dox Rumor
Tom Neel: 5

334 Me Native Hancock
Tom Neel: 4

351 Soula Starlight
Tom Neel: 3

459 Trash N It Up
Tom Neel: 1

611 High Road Live Load

Tom Neel: 2

Assn #
Assn#

6105

883
883

052319
052319

18280
18280

8831
4311

Page: 1

05/25/2019

5 shown
5 entered
Owner(s)
Exhibitor's Name
Deborah Mittauer, Bartow, FL
Hannah Jones

SCOTT VILLIO, Tarpen Springs, FL
SCOTT VILLIO

Fran Akin, Summerfield, FL
Fran Akin

Kristin Cosentino, Indiantown, FL
Kristin Cosentino

Jilllaine Villio, Tarpon Springs, FL
Jeff Podlogar




EVENT

GO-ROUND

DATE:

JUDGE: /( Loe [

CLA:

"‘\'C‘.aU = /NYD'\-P

GUIDE FOR "%EW cow"

(At Judges' discretion, rider will receive new oow(s} as necessary o show Horse)

A = Cow hat won't run

8 - Cow that doesn't respect horse
C - When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A - Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B = Maintaining Proper Position

G - Degree of difficulty

D - Eye Appesl

E - Time Worked

NO SCORE:
A - Abuse
B - Lameness

PENALTIES

1 POINT PENALTIES

A - Loss of working advantage
D - Failure to drive cow past middle market on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of Position
3 POINT PENALTIES

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B - Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime

C - Blatant disobedience ,defined as kicking, biting,
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate

T - Performing an intentional fence turn by horse or rider

X - Running cow into back fence with force

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

will be given if the worl is not complete at thal time.
Each Work will be fimited to 1 minute 45 seconds.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

JOXING

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Out of Control

F - Bloody mouth (inside)

G - lllegal equipment

H - Leaving working area befare time expires

| - Fall of horse or rider

K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

e HORSE

RUN CONTENT(+ Above Avarage, v Avarage, -

Below Average) PENALTIES

Boxing |Run& Rate

Boxing

Run & Rate Contral

PENALTY

CONTENT

Position & | Degres of

Difficulty

PENALTY

gb/ } &}JI\‘%:} l{)ﬁ.

CONTENT

PENALTY

ol

{ conTENT

PENALTY

Ol "\qung(

CONTENT

PENALTY

b\ (I

& CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

SCORE
Eye Appeal| G098’ | gpgy | spg | TOW

Time Worked Penslties

Judge's Signature: M/_/

L i ]

C




05/25/2019

Show #52519 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
Sarasota, FI

Showbill: 19 Class: GCCHA GRR Ranch Riding
Judge(s): Tom Neel

Back # Reg#
301

Tom Neel:
351

Tom Neel:
358

Tom Neel:
374

Tom Neel:
399

Tom Neel:
403

Tom Neel:
439

Tom Neel:
480

Tom Neel:
483

Tom Neel:

Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association

Horse's Name
Boon Dox Rumor

Soula Starlight

Just Plain Luck

Junkyard Cat

RS Crimson Lady

Dunitontopoftheworld

Heza Texas Jewel

Dun It With Glory

Cowboy Olena Chex

Assn #
Assn #

6105

052319
052319

FOUN19
FOUN19

FOUN1
FOUN1

FOUNT19
FOUN19

FOUN23

IND29
IND29

FOUN3
FOUN3

120119
0427

Results by Class Report

05/25/2019

Owner(s)
Exhibitor's Name

Deborah Mittauer, Bartow, FL
Hannah Jones

Fran Akin, Summerfield, FL
Fran Akin

John Dwyatt Bull, Lake Worth, FL
Gigi Bull

Jen Van Cura, Sarasota, FL
Jen Van Cura

John Dwyatt Bull, Lake Worth, FL
John Dwyatt Bull

Paul Or Sandy Kaskey, North Port, FL
Sandra W Kaskey

Sandy Johnson, Sarasota, FL
Sandy Johnson

Cecilia Sanchez, Sarasota, FL
Cecilia Sanchez

Lynne Johnson, Myakka City , FL
Jessica Strayer

Page: 1

9 shown
9 entered




AW 7
7

AMELERICAN QUARTLR

HORSE ASSOCTATION

@ RANCH RIDING

IsHOW:  GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)

CLASS: #19- GCCHA GRR - Ranch Riding

|DATE: 05/25/2019

1 Point Penalties:

- Qver-bridled (per mansuver)

- Out of frama (per manauver)

- Too skow (per gait)

- Break of gait at walk or frot for twa (2) sirides or less

- Wrong lead or cut of lead

i~ Draped reins {per maneuver)

- Break of gait at lops

- Break of gait at walk of trot for mare than two (2) strides

|Disqualification (DQ}:
- lHegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- Wiliful Abuse

- Out of lead or cross-cantering move than two (2) strides when changing feads - Major discbedience or schooling
- Trofting more than three (3) strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Severe or disturbance of any abstacle
fBMM&n&ﬂd&,m;mmgm]head‘lmﬁsal
MANEUVER SCORES =
wioi # Each horsalrider feam is scored beltwean 0~100 poifits and Eutomaticady begins the sun with a score of 70 poirts z
1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -42 Pocz, 0 Comet, +112 Good, #1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent %5 ;é w E
Q <
_ - : A L [xe O WD HHE £
Manewvr Doscrpton} > [T XV 100 |or@lg| W [M 10 el |@1 5 |9 SEIER| % |

| kA bh [T O1TBI[O [p 10 Whlo IO 10 U
e ‘ TR l
2 301 [~ oV F O "'”gl" /SN ,QJ(&,J/&Q O |- L"57/Z
3 | 439 ::; 13 —T 17 ] N BT 7AL rBZ
|| WRHR[O 110 1D 10 Bhio khit 1] oRYa
werl 1] )

|
SIRTAO R OFE 1 |©

| oD -1 [ TAEAET A

PENALTY. l |
5 | 399 [ O h1o Q DM al0 10 UYREA %J()_Q O 10 Q P}é/a
=T 1T 11 > 5 65
© |« [~tal010 (o] ol D Khlo HFFR[O 10
o[ =le VARYARNZA AL AN CAGY N 54

g | 483 comr-‘g' Q ’\*\ -%UQ -h-if,',; «%{ém *’{J’?a

= 3
R[] AR O[O

JUDGE'S NAME PRINTED): Pp. A/

" Tom Neel

k5
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: W Airodfrom HESH
< Pt




- PA?ERN SHOW:  GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)

AMERICAN QUARTIR | ASS: - - idi
s b Al A CLASS: #19-GCCHA GRR - Ranch Riding

@D RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/25/2019

1 Point Penalties:

|- Over-bridied {par maneuver)

- Out of frame {per maneuver)

- Toa-slow {per gait)

- Break of gait at walk or frot for twa (2) strides or less

{3 Point Penalties:
d lead or out of lead
- Draped reins {per maneuver) |Disqualification (DG):

- Break of gait at lope - Hegal equipment including hoof black, breided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- Break of gait at walk or frot for more than two (2) strides - Wiltful Abuse

- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing leads - Major disobediense or schooling
- Trotting mare than three (3) strides when making a simple Jead change - Lameness
- Severs of disturbance of any obstacle

ﬁBIﬁmiﬁst(ﬁﬂ(.bﬂs,bmk,m. etc.} for sach refusal

Wo | #

MANEUVER SCORES

Each horselridar team is scored bstween 0100 points and alitomatically begins the aun with a score of 70 poinis
=1 112 Extramely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1{2 Poor, 0 Comrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excalient ;

' TS 4
Maneuver Description| \,b |1~ v c & SPR b&: WL ﬁ'_b 1&‘;4;3 - i wf)
Maneuver] 1 2 3 4 ] 6 7 8 9 10 " 12 13 14 18

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE
OFF PATTERN

= DA OO0 10 Fal O Malo | Ol ZQ

FENALTY

9 358

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
Tom Neel




05/25/2019

Page: 1

Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association

Results by Class Report

Show #52519 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
Sarasota, FI

Showbill: 19 Class: AQHA AARR Amateur Ranch Riding
Judge(s): Tom Neel

Assn #
Back # Reg # Horse's Name Assn #
351 4651112 Soula Starlight
Tom Neel: 2
611 5626218 High Road Live Load 4306532
4306532

Tom Neel: 1

05/25/2019

2 shown
2 entered
Owner(s)
Exhibitor's Name

Fran Akin, Summerfield, FL
Macie Dann

Jilllaine Villio, Tarpon Springs, FL
Jilllaine Villio




AI I A PATTERN SHOW:  GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)

AMERICAN QUARTIR lcg_Ass; #19 - AQHA AARR - Amateur Ranch Riding
HORSE ASSOCTATION

AQHA RANCH RIDING [pATE:  osizsa0ts

- Over-bridiad (per maneuver)

- Out of frame {per manetver)

- Too siow {per gait}

- Broak of gait at walk or trot for two {2) sirides or fess

3 Pojnt Penalties:

- Wrong lead or cul of lead

. Draped reins {per maneuver) {Disqualification (DQ):

- Break of gait at lope -w@mtmimmm.mwm@dmm.mwmm
. Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Willful Abuse

L Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing feads - Major disobedience or schaoling

- Trotting more than three (3) strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness

- Severs or disturbance of any chstacle

%Hﬁmtﬁs&e&m {kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.} for each refusal
MANEUVER SCORES

Wo | # Each horsalrider team is scored between 0-100 polnts and aulomatically beins the num with 2 score of 70 poinls.
- 112 Exiremaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -112 Poor, 0 Correct, +112 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excefient

Hmewerl)elcripﬂomw -'r *)Qf SG SP'(?- :JL“I__“‘L‘) LJ L1k )E'i.'. Cf\gﬁﬂ-{bl,.h {( 5 ’Bp
10

Mansuver} 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 11 12 13 14 1§

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE
OFF PATTERN

— i
O L e Jl&,*‘lw o) _Fi/.a#/&.%,fe__o R EANNTe ';b

= \

2 |38t — Q O -1 | =] I~ -J_} 0O -ﬂ@‘\ ”’MQ

PENALTY

C | O

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

PENALTY

PENALTY

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
Tom Neel

Rrinted-§ HEY




05/25/2019 . Page: 1
Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association 9

Results by Class Report

Show #52519 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) 05/25/2019
Sarasota, Fl

Showbill: 19  Class: AQHA AARR Amateur Ranch Riding 2 shown

Judge(s): Tom Neel 2 entered
Assn # Owner(s)

Back # Reg # Horse's Name Assn# Exhibitor's Name

351 4651112 Soula Starlight Fran Akin, Summerfield, FL

Macie Dann
Tom Neel: 2

611 5626218 High Road Live Load 4306532 Jilllaine Villio, Tarpon Springs, FL

4306532 Jilllaine Villio

Tom Neel: 1




AQH A PATTERN  lopow:  GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
AMLIRICAN QUARTIR CLASS: #19- AQHA AARR - Amateur Ranch Riding
HORSE ASSOCTATION
AQHA RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/25/2019
1 Point Penaities:
- Qver-bridled (per mansuver)
-~ Out of frame (per maneuver}
- Too siow (per gait)
- Broak of gait at walk or trot for twa (2) sirides or iess Pat Pl: Ca
-Elmnatasmneuvaf
3 Point Penalties: - Incomplete maneuver
L Wrong lead or out of lead '
- Draped rains (per maneuver) 2] H
- Break of gait at lope - lflegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- Break of gait at walk or ot for more than two (2) strides L Wiltful Abusa
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing lsads - Major disobedience or schooling
- Trotting more than three (3) strides when making & simpie lead change - Lameness
- Severe or disturbance of any obstacie
Blatant ciscbedince {Kick, bite, buek, rear, etc.) for each rafusal
MANEUVER SCORES
wo| # Each horsalrider tsam is scorod betwaen 0-100 points and zutomaticaly biging the fun with 2 scora of 70 polnés - ]
.1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, 472 Poor, 0 Comrect, +172 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excallent §§ ;a; w | E
s Q <
Maneuver Deseription| \ ) | =T | ¥T @ P L}c:{_“(l; W Pk W“‘u’/\’ € ’jUO £E E§ 8 E
Maneuver] 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 8 10 11 12 13 14 18 =
PENALTY
1 811 ) ] — I%
PR TN O [0 WhlHA/a] Ol-1 2RO 10
= z x
2 351 - .“ m‘ ' 1 ~ rd
oo QO [V VT MV FRIQ U A O 1O 1O 1
PENALTY
GONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY.
CONTENT
PENALTY
GONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PERALTY
CONTENT
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: . Hsy

Tom Neel




05/25/2019 Lo Page: 1
Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association

Results by Class Report

Show #52619 GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday) 05/25/2019
Sarasota, FI
Showbill:20 Class: GCCHA GT Ranch Trail 7 shown
Judge(s): Tom Neel 7 entered
Assn # Owner(s)
Back # Reg # Horse's Name Assn # Exhibitor's Name
310 Easys Fancy Footwork 930 Mariel L Wrench, Osprey, FL
930 Mariel L Wrench
Tom Neel: 6
351 Soula Starlight 052319 Fran Akin, Summerfield, FL
0523 Macie Dann
Tom Neel: 5
374 Junkyard Cat FOUN1 Jen Van Cura, Sarasota, FL
FOUN1 Jen Van Cura
Tom Neel: 3
399 RS Crimson Lady FOUN19 John Dwyatt Bull, Lake Worth, FL
FOUN19 John Dwyatt Bull
Tom Neel: 4
403 Dunitontopoftheworld Paul Or Sandy Kaskey, North Port, FL
FOUN23 Sandra W Kaskey
Tom Neel: 1
439 Heza Texas Jewel IND29 Sandy Johnson, Sarasota, FL
IND29 Sandy Johnson
Tom Neel: 2
483 Cowboy Olena Chex 120119 Lynne Johnson, Myakka City , FL
0427 Jessica Strayer

Tom Neel: 7




SHOW: GCCHA May 25, 2019 (Saturday)
AV - {CLASS:#20 - GCCHA GT - Ranch Trail
HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/25/2019
- Overbridiad (permmn - Spurring in front of cinch et gty
-Quiof frama {pef maneuver) - Biatant digobedience’ - Breaking patiern
-Emhtﬁ.bih.ors’eamingunabg cong; piant of any companent of e -Useaot sither hand to instl fearpraise = 3rd tefusal
ocbstack - Knosking over, stepping out of or falling off of an-obetacie | - Hepeated bmmm
- Incotrect o+ break of gak-at walk-or tiot for-two ‘strides o ks - Dropping an object requirad 1o be carried - Fadure to dally and| remhddﬁedmm the éw@
~Bloth frnt or-bind feetina single-gtrite space ata wak or trot - 15t or 2nd cumuiative réfusal - Usa of two hands (aucapt in snaffle bit or hackatmora)
- Bkipping ovar orfaling to step into required space - Latfing go of gate. - More than one finger betwaen spit relns or any fingérs:
- Incorrect number of strides, ¥ specified -5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie batwean romaf reins’
- One or two siepe.on mount/dismount onfor ground te {axcapt shifting o _ o
balarioe) 10 Point Panalty; Disqupification (D03
« Spiit fog In ope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal Bobvious| - Atuse '
) and consistently carrad in an unnatural manner in avery - Lameness
3 Point Poaatties: maneuver) - Disrespact or misconduct
erg?eaﬁerwuflead - Hogal equipmiert
- Draped reins - Fall ot horsaltider
- Hreat of gait af lope - improper westarn atfira
-Break afgait & wdk or frot for more than two {2} strides - Laving arena belors pattemn i complate
- Threa mousiismount on tle i ]
OBSTACLE SCORES E :
Each horsairider feam & soored between 0-100 points and aunomatically begins e run wh & score of 70 paints : -
wio # -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -412 Poor, 0 Gorredt, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Goad, +1 142 Excefient el E - - B
1 2 3 4 5 6. | 7 2 3 w |94 | 35 g g
; sE|BR| @ | &
wom A | 7|1 [ Gl Yy13 i 1€ . £
Obsiacie Desaription] 5, o 1< | S8 [T | ey [enidedy cuc] Loy [525FE |
BEHALTY !;\. 35?) ‘ _E;S,\ H 5%
: 1
1 483 CONTENT Q Q_ "Z"l;},:} m{!a' -+ i gfl - b m‘ |
me ] WL > 2T 9 |6_§,,
2 399 CONTENT .% \ Q ’%3/& Q ‘?‘g@ Q ’dﬁ"!;« O :
e IR W | W s 2 %f
3 | 310 e LT P [47/2)4'2 [Mia B Vs [ O <
4 403 . ‘ } e e ifm [ b \ T
COMTENT -?{ "'i‘l‘,} +4f7 etn\ -&v‘g ; !‘%w‘g ? L e
ot | L 153 | | g—} (Q/; |
. : —r
* |* |0 Pabo]O 1O 10 |2~} <
PENRTY ’ % L.{ Z} } 1
‘ F kil ! H ¢
S % fometho o) [l 41 141 ] B _
S AN o
7 374 - i1 i % - %
awee 1] [+ 1 | 11O o |-\ %
PENALTY
CONTENT
1
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED: , JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: ;W
TormiNest 7 TSI ST




05/26/2019 R Page: 1
Gulf Coast Cow Horse Association

Results by Class Report

Show #52619 GCCHA May 26, 2019 (Sunday) 05/26/2019
Sarasota, FI

Showbill: 19  Class: GCCHA GRR Ranch Riding 8 shown
Judge(s): Tom Neel 8 entered
Assn # Owner(s)
Back # Reg # Horse's Name Assn # Exhibitor's Name
301 Boon Dox Rumor Deborah Mittauer, Bartow, FL
6105 Hannah Jones
Tom Neel: 7
310 Easys Fancy Footwork 930 Mariel L Wrench, Osprey, FL
930 Mariel L Wrench
Tom Neel: 3
351 Soula Starlight 052319 Fran Akin, Summerfield, FL
0523 Macie Dann
Tom Neel: 8
422 So Smart Its Spooky YOu17 Ashlynne Blanton, Myakka City, FL
YOU17 Ashlynne Blanton
Tom Neel: 4
439 Heza Texas Jewel IND29 Sandy Johnson, Sarasota, FL
IND29 Sandy Johnson
Tom Neel: 1
480 Dun It With Glory FOUN3 Cecilia Sanchez, Sarasota, FL
FOUN3 Cecilia Sanchez
Tom Neel: 6
483 Cowboy Olena Chex 120119 Lynne Johnson, Myakka City , FL
0427 Jessica Strayer
Tom Neel: 5
659 Finish Big Paul Or Sandy Kaskey, North Port, FL
FOUN23 Sandra W Kaskey

Tom Neel: 2
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HORSE ASSOCIATION

S RANCH RIDING

sHOw: GCCHA May 26, 2019 (Sunday)

CLASS: #19- GCCHA GRR - Ranch Riding

DATE:  05/26/2019

[ Foint Penaities:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per manetver)

- Too siow {per gait)

- Break of gait at walk or trof for twa (2) strides or less

3 Polnt Panalties:

- Wrong fead or out of lead

- Draped rains {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at lope

jDisgualification {DQY:
- llsgat equipment including hoof black, breided or banded manes, or tall extensions

Bmkofgmtmwﬂk«mm'mmanm&)smdes - Wiliful Abuss )
. Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing leads - Major disobedience or schooling
- Trofting more than three (3) strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
I« Severs or disturbance of any obistacie
Ewmm.mm.m,m.mmmm
MANEUVER SCORES
wo.l # Each homsefidar taam is scored Between D-100 points and automefically begins ihe am with a score of 70 polnfs = =z
-1 112 Extremely Foor, -1 Very Poor, -112 Poor, 0 Comect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excalient %5 gé w ‘E
i ; — . 4 B = =3
Maneuver Dascription] .5 | 1 |XT s [2 | [ [Chet) o) il Sl Bl P 36 SE|ER 2 %

Mansuver] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 8 10 1 12 13 14 15

wr /) [Va VA -A O VA

PENALTY

N PENALTY /
B 2 N 1R ) A T DA e EA A VA VA %

PENALTY '7(
)2 439 O +% _+(| +\ +4/:_ ‘g

P [coren O A "51/'2_, "/z. -’/& 42

OO0 10 1Rl

483

_ Y
JAO 20 |- /

5 |30 W“\*‘}QQ OO0 -l 4k

5 | 351 :; O ,.1/2_ O\ N -J/Q_ 'H;‘LD *'j-?- "‘/?— 'J}Z. o1
- )/
UANAIIEARA //Z

480 | conrar

PENALTY

R rel VAT Al A NALS

0 10 A =1

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: %1/

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED}:
Tom Neel




